
 PART 1 2024 TIMETABLE 
Date Type Title 

Monday 29 Jan webinar  Introduction to medical acupuncture and AMAC Course Part 1 2024 

Monday 5 Feb webinar Acupuncture meridians and circuits    

0.2 Anatomy of Acupuncture Meridians – Label the Acupoints Assignment – due 15/04/2024 – can get started now 

Monday 12 Feb webinar Scientific evidence for medical acupuncture    

0.3 Scientific Evidence Assignment – due 25/03/2024 

Chronic MSK Pain Mini Audit – due 1/05/2024 

Tuesday 20 Feb webinar Neurophysiology of pain and acupuncture    

0.4 Neurophysiology Assignment – due 02/04/2024 – can start now 

   Tuesday 27 Feb webinar Practical neurophysiology: Application of neurophysiology principles in 

examination of pain           

    0.4 Neurophysiology Assignment – due 02/04/2024 
 Saturday and Sunday 
    2-3 March VIC 

  9-10 March QLD, WA 

 16-17 March NSW 

 23-24 March SA* 

 
1st FTF 

   Interactive practical workshop            *compulsory attendance both days 
 
 

0.2 Anatomy of Acupuncture Meridians – Label the Acupoints Assignment – due 15/04/2024 

Monday 18 March webinar Safety in acupuncture     *start Mentorship after this webinar and after 1st F2F 
0.5 Safety in Acupuncture Assignments – Modules 5.1, 5.2, 5.3 – due 13/05/2024 

Monday 25 March webinar Introduction to TCM    

0.6 Basic TCM Principles - TCM Principles Assignment – due 22/07/2024 – can get started now 

   Monday 1 April webinar TCM Zang Fu disease patterns     

Monday 8 April webinar TCM Zang Fu organs and aetiology    

0.6 Basic TCM Principles – The 5 Zang Organs Assignment – due 22/07/2024 – can get started now 

Monday 6 May webinar Ear microsystem and TMMs                  

Monday 13 May webinar Laser acupuncture treatment principles   

0.8 Acupuncture Modalities – Laser Assignment – due 8/07/2024 

Monday 20 May webinar Acupuncture point types and use     

0.6 Basic TCM Principles – Acupuncture Points Summary Assignment - due 22/07/2024 – can get started now 

Monday 27 May webinar TCM diagnostic methods and treatment principles    
0.9 Medical Acupuncture Treatment Principles - Clinical Cases Assignment - due 05/08/2024 – can get 
started now 

Saturday and Sunday   
   1-2 June VIC 
   8-9 June QLD, WA 
 15-16 June NSW 
 22-23 June SA* 

2nd FTF *Mid-year exam: Acupuncture points, meridians, and internal connections 

Interactive practical workshop *compulsory attendance both days 

 
  0.9 Medical Acupuncture Treatment Principles - Clinical Cases Assignment - due 05/08/2024  

Monday 15 July webinar Acupuncture treatment principles for women’s health conditions    

Monday 22 July webinar Acupuncture treatment principles for uro-genital conditions              

Monday 29 July webinar Acupuncture treatment principles for children’s conditions                

Monday   5 Aug webinar Revision 1: TCM             

Monday 12 Aug webinar Revision 2: Neurophysiology and Pain        

Monday 19 Aug webinar Students’ MSK Case Presentations #1       

Monday 26 Aug webinar    Students’ MSK Case Presentations #2        

Saturday and Sunday    

 7-8 September QLD, VIC 

 14-15 September NSW 

 21-22 September WA, SA* 

3rd FTF Interactive practical workshop *compulsory attendance both days 

 
 

 

Monday 2 Sept webinar   Students’ Non-MSK Case Presentations #1      

Monday 9 Sept webinar Students’ Non-MSK Case Presentations #2     

Monday 16 Sept webinar   MOCK EXAM                           *Clinical Exam Saturday 28th September 2024 

Monday 7 Oct webinar How not to panic – exam preparation    *Written Exam: Saturday 26th Oct 2024 

*SA dates to be confirmed 


